
Place Male Female
 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st John Costello 18:11 Mary Ward Hutchison 25:52

Male Masters Female Masters

Mike Reph 18:51 Bonnie McCloe 27:48

14 & under 14 & under

1st Cody McDaniel 19:27 Caroline Horne 47:10

2nd Jason Stewart 24:21 Alli Trotto 47:31

3rd Anthony DiMaggio 25:30 Natalie Stabblebine 47:39

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Gabriel Kirk 23:35 Taylor Starner 40:52

2nd John Sinko 24:19 N/A

3nd Aaron Legar 24:55 N/A

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Jacob Voshell 24:33 Amanda Borthwick 30:20

2nd Brandon Dacey 27:36 Jessica Roarty 32:10

3rd Courie Foster 32:56 Alexandra Crane 37:53

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Steve Wheeler 19:21 Lynn D'Angelo 26:24

2nd Rick Short 23:44 Elizabeth Dorsey 27:59

3rd Joe Starner 24:31 Michelle Joshua 29:04

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Greg Massey 20:59 Diane Legar 28:39

2nd Mike D'Aiuto 27:50 Cathy Guza 30:45

3rd Darrell Birl 35:07 Laurie Shahan 32:24

Silver Lake Park   Middletown, DE

Runnin for a Reason 5K Run/Walk      in 

Memory of Ryan Short
March 22, 2014    54 degrees, cloudy, windy

Age Group Results



50 - 59 50 - 59

1st Tom Jermyn 19:47 Lucia Calloway 29:54

2nd Wayne Erne 24:22 Laura Vaughn 30:40

3rd Len Gratterio 27:29 Annette DiMaggio 39:58

60 - 69 60 & over

1st Frank Whittington 21:44 Marie Neaves 32:56

2nd Ron Niblett 22:16 N/A

3rd Tom Keating 26:44 N/A

70 & Over

1st Howard Bowker 32:08

2nd Larry Price 40:50

3rd N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Don Zalenski 35:09 Debbie Johnson 41:45

2nd Darrell Calloway 38:30 Ashley Peake 45:02

3rd Jason Savage 48:26 Linda Barnes 45:03

4th James Wiley 51:46 Sue Bisbee 45:54

5th Nick Massott 54:16 Vicki Quinn 45:55

Place Name Sex Age Time 
1 John Costello M 53 18:11

2 Mike Reph M 45 18:51

3 Steve Wheeler M 30 19:21

4 Cody McDaniel M 14 19:27

5 Tom Jermyn M 51 19:47

6 Greg Massey M 44 20:59

7 Frank Whittington M 63 21:40

8 Ron Niblett M 65 22:16

9 Gabriel Kirk M 15 23:35

10 Rick Short M 37 23:44

11 John Sinko M 15 24:19

12 Jason Stewart M 14 24:21

13 Wayne Erne M 56 24:22

14 Joe Starner M 39 24:31

15 Aaron Legar M 19 24:33

16 Jacob Voshell M 20 24:33

17 Jeremy Hughes M 35 25:23

18 Anthony DiMaggio M 14 25:30

19 Colin Filliben M 13 25:47

20 Mary Ward Hutchison F 54 25:52

Complete Results In Finish Order



21 Noah Tunell M 14 26:16

22 Jack Honeycut M 14 26:17

23 Colin Massott M 7 26:22

24 Lynn D'Angelo F 37 26:24

25 Mark Sporay M 15 26:38

26 Tom Keating M 65 26:40

27 Guy Riley M 38 26:44

28 Michael Jones M 32 26:47

29 Michael D'Aiuto M 9 27:25

30 Len Gratteri M 50 27:29

31 Brandon Dacey M 28 27:36

32 Bonnie McCloe F 73 27:48

33 Mike D'Aiuto M 42 27:50

34 Chris Saunders M 15 27:52

35 Elizabeth Dorsey F 30 27:59

36 Ethan Henry M 14 28:08

37 Diane Legar F 41 28:39

38 William Shahan M 13 28:58

39 Michelle Joshua F 37 29:04

40 Hunter Ottinger M 14 29:23

41 Jason Franek M 14 29:29

42 Dylan Lenard M 14 29:30

43 Erin Fry F 30 29:44

44 Lucia Calloway F 53 29:54

45 Amanda Borthwick F 29 30:09

46 Jessica Lauver F 36 30:20

47 Laura Vaughn F 55 30:40

48 Jose Lukecart F 61 30:40

49 Cathy Guza F 46 30:45

50 Laurie Silverstein F 32 31:18

51 Ryan Filliben M 16 31:23

52 Jeremy Filliben M 38 31:23

53 Hunter Riley M 14 31:29

54 Brady Stamper M 14 31:31

55 Howard Bowker M 71 32:08

56 Jessica Roarty F 21 32:10

57 Laurie Shahan F 44 32:24

58 Brenda Ewing F 45 32:32

59 Marie Neaves F 66 32:56

60 Courie Foster M 27 33:34

61 Sean Cross M 27 33:34

62 Jason Kahn M 28 33:34

63 Eric Huntley M 37 34:06

64 Laura Wilson F 37 34:12



65 Darrell Birl M 42 35:07

66 Don Zalenski M 68 W 35:09

67 Gene Roarty M 55 35:37

68 Eric Lewis M 49 35:44

69 Jennifer Riley F 39 36:10

70 Eric Pilli M 23 37:17

71 Alexandra Crane F 24 37:57

72 Darryl Calloway M 55 W 38:30

73 Lisa Short F 40 38:39

74 Annette DiMaggio F 52 39:58

75 Larry Price M 71 40:50

76 Mike Jones M 16 40:52

77 Taylor Starner F 17 40:52

78 Debbie Johnson F 55 W 41:45

79 Quinn Hatfield M 11 44:08

80 Ashley Peake F 27 W 45:02

81 Linda Barnes F 61 W 45:03

82 Darryl Wilson, Jr M 15 45:15

83 Tyler Wheatley M 14 45:17

84 Eric Goodman M 15 W 45:17

85 Brendan Mower M 15 45:17

86 Sue Bisbee F 49 W 45:54

87 Vickie Quinn F 51 W 45:55

88 Tracey Rodney F 46 W 45:55

89 Phyllis Zalenski F 64 W 46:45

90 Caroline Hearn F 9 47:10

91 Heather Horne F 40 47:10

92 Patty Labow F 36 W 47:14

93 Molly Breeding F 52 47:21

94 Alli Trotto F 12 47:31

95 Natalie Stubblebine F 10 47:39

96 Jason Savage M 11 W 48:26

97 Deborah Kirk F 41 W 48:32

98 Chandler Pease M 39 49:43

99 Runner Unknown 51:14

100 Helena Kirk F 13 W 51:15

101 James Wiley M 38 W 51:46

102 Gwynn Wiley F 61 W 51:49

103 Stacey Wiley F 35 W 51:49

104 Elizabeth Savage F 44 W 52:08

105 Corrina Brown F 41 W 52:08

106 Olivia Brown F 41 W 52:10

107 Nick Massott M 10 W 54:16

108 Norman Labow M 11 54:18



109 Thomas Labow M 11 W 54:18

110 Chuck Labow M 40 W 54:41

111 Greg Massott M 46 W 54:41

112 Brylee Wheeler F 3 56:56

113 Heather Wheeler F 28 57:18


